Exchange Notice
Risk Management 1/07

Changes in OMS Parameters

Stockholmsborsen has decided to change the valuation intervals in the Parameter Value List, see
Stockholmsbdrsens Rules and Regulations for derivatives Appendix 11.

New parameters for the affected instruments are specified below.

Norwegian Stocks

Exch Code Name Old Parameter Value New Parameter Value
OSE TEL TELENOR ASA 10% 15%

Norwegian Index
No changes

Norwegian Bond
No changes

Danish Stocks
No changes

Danish Index
No changes

Swedish Stocks

Code Name Old Parameter Value New Parameter Value
NOKIA NOKIA SDB 10% 7,5%
OLDM OLD MUTUAL PLC 10% 15%

Swedish Index
No changes

Swedish Fixed Income

Code Old Parameter Value New Parameter Value
STIBOR 25 30
VX6 20 25

OMX EXChangeS COPENHAGEN STOCKHOLM HELSINKI RIGA TALLINN VILNIUS




Finnish Stocks

Code
ACG1V
ATRAV
CTL1V
DSO1V
EBG1V

HKRAV
LAT1V
ENOKI
NRE1V

SSH1V
STCBV
TAFPS
TH1V

Euro Index
No changes

USD Stocks

Code
MNOD

USD Index
No changes

Effective Date for Parameter Changes

Name

ASPOCOMP GROUP OYJ
ATRIA YHTYMA OYJ A
COMPTEL OYJ

DONE SOLUTIONS OYJ
ELEKTROBIT GROUP OYJ
HK RUOKATALO GROUP
OYJ A

LASSILA & TIKANOJA OYJ
NOKIA OYJ

NOKIAN RENKAAT OYJ
SSH COMMUNICATIONS
SECUR

STOCKMANN OYJ ABP B
TAMFELT OYJ ABP ETU
TIIMARI

Name
MMC NORILSK NICKEL

Old Parameter Value
15%
7,5%
15%
40%
10%

10%
7,5%
10%
15%

25%
10%
10%
15%

Old Parameter Value
15%

The effective date for the Parameter Changes is: 2007-03-07

For further information concerning this exchange notice please contact Karl Klasén or David

Sjoblom, telephone + 46 8 405 60 00.
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Risk Management

David Sjoblom
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New Parameter Value

10%
10%
20%
30%
15%

15%
10%
7,5%
25%

30%
7,5%
7,5%
10%

New Parameter Value

20%
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